S10 UaE MPIRE
LIVESTOCK SHOW
Y 20—

The Sioux Empire Livestock Show (SELS) promotes and celebrates agriculture through an annual,
authentic experience that educates and entertains the community; assists youth exhibitors financially
with academic endeavors; and generates economic impact through national livestock consignments and

trade show opportunities.

BARN HOURS ARE FROM 5 A.M.-11 P.M. DAILY.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE!

When?

Tuesday, January 24
Noon-5 p.m.

-3 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5p.m.

6 p.m.

Wednesday, January 25
8a.m.-12 p.m.

9a.m.
1-5 p.m.
4-6 p.m.
5p.m.

Thursday, January 26
8a.m.

8-10 a.m.

9a.m.

1-3 p.m.

3 p.m.

3-4 p.m.

5p.m.

5p.m.

Immediately following
the Market Beef Show

Immediately following
Supreme Row Judging

Friday, January 27
7-8a.m.

8a.m.

9a.m.

1mTam.-2 p.m.
5p.m.

What?

Purebred Cattle Shows Check-In
4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show Check-In
70" Annual SELS Ribbon Cutting
4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show
Purebred Consignors Meeting

Purebred Cattle Shows

Midwest Communications Trade Show Opens
Purebred Cattle Sales

Market Swine Show Check-In

Midwest Communications Trade Show Closes

Market Swine Show

Market Beef Show Check-In

Midwest Communications Trade Show Opens
Prospect Calf Show Check-In

Market Beef Show

Market Lamb Show Check-In

Midwest Communications Trade Show Closes
Market Lamb Show

Supreme Row Judging

Supreme Row Social

Market Goat Show Check-In
Prospect Calf Show

Market Goat Show

Breeding Heifer Show Check-In
Exhibitors Meeting

Where?

Southside of Expo Building
Grand Falls Casino Ring
Backdrop Area

Grand Falls Casino Ring
Northside of Expo Building

Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring &

Grand Falls Casino Ring
Northside of Expo Building
Tri-State Neighbor Sale Ring
Smithfield Foods Ring
Northside of Expo Building

Smithfield Foods Ring
Grand Falls Casino Ring
Northside of Expo Building
Behind Backdrop Area

Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring
Smithfield Foods Ring
Northside of Expo Building
Smithfield Foods Ring

Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring

Tri-State Neighbor Sale Ring

Smithfield Foods Ring
Grand Falls Casino Ring
Smithfield Foods Ring
Behind Backdrop Area

Northside of Expo Building
Enter Through Middle Doors
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5p.m.
6 p.m.

Saturday, January 28
10 a.m.
4 p.m.

Sunday, January 29
7.30 a.m.

8a.m.
Noon

12-12:45 p.m.
1p.m.

Social
Mayor's Round-Up & Sale of Champions

Breeding Heifer Show

Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest Coaches
Meeting

Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest
Announcements

Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest

Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest — Reasons
- Awards & Official Reasons to Follow

4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest Check-In
4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest

Northside of Expo Building
Northside of Expo Building

Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring
Northside of Expo Building

Expo Building Bleachers

Expo Building
Southeast Technical College

Northside of Expo Building
Expo Building



