

The Sioux Empire Livestock Show (SELS) promotes and celebrates agriculture through an annual, authentic experience that educates and entertains the community; assists youth exhibitors financially with academic endeavors; and generates economic impact through national livestock consignments and trade show opportunities.

BARN HOURS ARE FROM 5 A.M.-11 P.M. DAILY.

When?	What?	Where?
Tuesday, January 24		
Noon-5 p.m.	Purebred Cattle Shows Check-In	Southside of Expo Building
1-3 p.m.	4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show Check-In	Grand Falls Casino Ring
4:30 p.m.	70 th Annual SELS Ribbon Cutting	Backdrop Area
5 p.m.	4-H/FFA Invitational Calf Show	Grand Falls Casino Ring
6 p.m.	Purebred Consignors Meeting	Northside of Expo Building
Vednesday, January 25		
8 a.m12 p.m.	Purebred Cattle Shows	Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring 8 Grand Falls Casino Ring
9 a.m.	Midwest Communications Trade Show Opens	Northside of Expo Building
1-5 p.m.	Purebred Cattle Sales	Tri-State Neighbor Sale Ring
4-6 p.m.	Market Swine Show Check-In	Smithfield Foods Ring
5 p.m.	Midwest Communications Trade Show Closes	Northside of Expo Building
Thursday, January 26		
8 a.m.	Market Swine Show	Smithfield Foods Ring
8-10 a.m.	Market Beef Show Check-In	Grand Falls Casino Ring
9 a.m.	Midwest Communications Trade Show Opens	Northside of Expo Buildin
1-3 p.m.	Prospect Calf Show Check-In	Behind Backdrop Are
3 p.m.	Market Beef Show	Big Country 92.5 KTWB Rine
3-4 p.m.	Market Lamb Show Check-In	Smithfield Foods Ring
5 p.m.	Midwest Communications Trade Show Closes	Northside of Expo Buildin
5 p.m.	Market Lamb Show	Smithfield Foods Ring
Immediately following the Market Beef Show	Supreme Row Judging	Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring
Immediately following Supreme Row Judging	Supreme Row Social	Tri-State Neighbor Sale Rin
Friday, January 27		
7-8 a.m.	Market Goat Show Check-In	Smithfield Foods Ring
8 a.m.	Prospect Calf Show	Grand Falls Casino Rin
9 a.m.	Market Goat Show	Smithfield Foods Rin
11 a.m2 p.m.	Breeding Heifer Show Check-In	Behind Backdrop Are
5 p.m.	Exhibitors Meeting	Northside of Expo Buildin Enter Through Middle Door



The Sioux Empire Livestock Show (SELS) promotes and celebrates agriculture through an annual, authentic experience that educates and entertains the community; assists youth exhibitors financially with academic endeavors; and generates economic impact through national livestock consignments and trade show opportunities.

BARN HOURS ARE FROM 5 A.M.-11 P.M. DAILY.

5 p.m.	Social	Northside of Expo Building
6 p.m.	Mayor's Round-Up & Sale of Champions	Northside of Expo Building
Saturday, January 28		
10 a.m.	Breeding Heifer Show	Big Country 92.5 KTWB Ring
4 p.m.	Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest Coaches Meeting	Northside of Expo Building
Sunday, January 29		
7:30 a.m.	Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest	Expo Building Bleachers
	Announcements	
8 a.m.	Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest	Expo Building
Noon	Collegiate Livestock Judging Contest – Reasons – Awards & Official Reasons to Follow	Southeast Technical College
12-12:45 p.m.	4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest Check-In	Northside of Expo Building
1 p.m.	4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest	Expo Building